

WAYCROSS CITY COMMISSION MEETING TUESDAY, JULY 3, 2023 – 5:00 P.M. WAYCROSS CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS

I. CALL TO ORDER:

- A. Invocation: Ulysses Rayford, City Manager
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. City Clerk to Read Section 2-66 (a) Decorum
- D. Request Motion to Approve Agenda

II. PUBLIC REMARKS ON OFFICIAL ACTIONS

III. EXECUTIVE DUTIES:

A. Employee of the Month

IV. OFFICIAL REPORTS:

- A. City Manager's Report
- B. Mayor's Report (To Include Any Public Service Announcements).

V. CONSIDERATION OF OFFICIAL ACTIONS:

A. Consent Calendar:

1. Approval of Minutes:

- a. Waycross City Commission Planning and Information Session, Monday, June 5, 2023, 5:00 P.M.
- b. Waycross City Commission Budget Public Hearing, Tuesday, June 6, 2023, 4:30 P.M.
- c. Waycross City Commission Public Hearing, Tuesday, June 6, 2023, 4:45 P.M.
- d. Waycross City Commission Meeting, Tuesday, June 6, 2023, 5:00 P.M.

2. Ordinance Second Readings:

- a. An Ordinance to Amend the Code of the City of Waycross, Georgia; To Amend Chapter 6 Alcoholic Beverages, Article II. Licenses, Division 2. Application, Section 6-72. Fees; To Repeal Conflicting Ordinances; To Provide for Severability; To Provide for an Effective Date; To Provide for Renumbering or Relettering; and for Other Purposes.
- 3. Privilege License Renewals: n/a
- B. Privilege Licenses:
 - 1. Pizza Inn, H. Dhar, 501 City Blvd., Waycross, GA 31501, Beer and Wine, Consumption on Premises.
- C. Bids: n/a
- D. Ordinances: n/a
- E. Resolutions:
 - 1. A Resolution to Establish and Set Fees for Filing of Applications for One Day or Special Event License to Sell Alcoholic Beverages; and for Other Purposes.
 - 2. A Resolution of the City of Waycross, Georgia, To Allow Ware County Board of Elections to Conduct the City's Elections and Voting for City Residents Who Reside in Pierce County; and for Other Purposes.

VI. LAST CALL and/or ADJOURN TO EXECUTIVE SESSION

VII. ADJOURNMENT